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Nifty Technical Outlook: -

On Tuesday, Nifty has opened on a flat note and it
has been consolidating throughout the day with
positive biased and it closed at 10537 with 20
points positive. Technically the trend is likely to
be down till it trades below 10660. In this case it
may find the support at 10440-10330. It has a
good support at 10330 and is likely to hold on
downside. Till it holds the 10330, the bounce back
is expected on chart. The bull’s trend is likely to
resume only if it trades above 10880 then it has
potential to move towards 11200.

For the day, the trend is positive only if it trades
above 10566 then it may move towards 10588-
10620-10660. If it slides below 10511 then it slips
further on downside and it may find the next
support at 10480-10440. Overall the biasness is

Ind
- on downside till it trades below 10660-10722.
Sensex 34651.24 0.10
NIFTY 50 10536.70 0.19
INDIA VIX 13.5575 -5.91 - —
Nifty F&O Highlights:-
NIETY MIDCAP 50 4957.15 0.42
NIFTY BANK 25777.70 0.10 Nifty May 10800 and 10500 Call strikes have seen
NIFTY AUTO 10913.45 1.68 the maximum addition of 16.1 and 4.3 lacs shares
NIETY EMCG 28593.35 -0.28 in Open Interest.
NIFTY IT 13484.55 0.01 . .
Nifty 10500 and 10300 Put strikes have seen the
NIFTY MEDIA 320925 L.75 maximum addition of 5.6 and 2.7 lacs shares in
NIFTY METAL 3592.90 1.77 open Interest.
NIETY PHARMA 8118.90 1.70
NIETY PSU BANK 2816.10 395 Nifty 10800 Call strike has the maximum Open
NIFTY REALTY 296,40 103 interest more than 66.2 lacs shares in open Interest
: : followed by 11000 strike stood at more than 59.1
NIETY CONSUMPTION 3664.85 0.32 lacs shares among all Call strikes.
NIFTY CPSE 2362.35 -0.01
NIFTY ENERGY 13456.25 -0.43 lety 10500 Put strike has the maximum Open
Interest more than 60.0 lacs shares followed by
NIETY INFRA 3257.75 0.28 .
10000 strike stood at more than 33.1 lacs shares.
NIFTY MNC 14207.25 1.22

Reference level for Nifty (Spot)

Support2

Nifty(Spot) 10476 10584
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Participant wise Open Interest Outstanding

Option Option Option Future Future
Future Index Future Index Call Option Index Index Put Index Put Stock Stock Nifty Spot
Category Long Index Short Long Call Short Long Short Long Short close
22-May-18 Client 225505 165701 639046 663600 556772 856510 | 1086531 | 404269
22-May-18 DIl 30040 64720 60490 0 96235 0 41021 936181 10536.7
22-May-18 Fll 131560 131628 211672 100207 429548 153913 704568 550869
22-May-18 Pro 21212 46268 157757 305157 133621 205753 182812 123613

24-Jan-18

Change in Open Interest- Participant wise

Change in Change in Change in Change Change in

Change in Change in Option Change in Option Option in Future Future

Future Index Future Index Call Option Index Index Put Index Put Stock Stock

_ Category . Long  IndexShort  Long | CallShort _ Long _ Short . Lon Short

22-May-18 Client -5060 -10903 12243 -2185 25867 19472 26 -4900

22-May-18 DIl 3937 -45 1629 0 -3169 0 -912 6475 10553
22-May-18 Fll -1197 8342 -2253 4106 153 -6031 2924 1910
22-May-18 Pro -711 -425 17031 26729 -7283 2127 4591 3144
Change in Open Interest Total Open Interest
: Optio Optio Optio Optio
de d de d 8 8
d d P P ota ota e ong
Date ong 0 ong 0 ong 0 ong 0 positio ong . 0 0S€

23-Apr-18 3382 1475 -5605 5948 13889 2094 -129 659353 -128624 -129 21312 -21441 | 10560.4
24-Apr-18 -6294 | -10458 -5045 -10603 6391 -17348 -28687 644683 -142641 -28687 -14670 -14017 | 10614.4
25-Apr-18 9537 7720 -4516 7514 7812 -5432 -411 667729 -166098 -411 23046 -23457 | 10570.6
26-Apr-18 -32541 | -89705 -52659 -17952 | -150750 -76599 -161799 409322 -69490 | -161799 | -258407 96608 | 10617.8
27-Apr-18 12114 3281 17709 5036 6595 19896 49719 424234 -34683 49719 14912 34807 | 10692.3
30-Apr-18 5833 2390 8257 2388 23653 2904 16994 452665 -46120 16994 28431 -11437 | 10692.3
2-May-18 -3183 1187 -1345 694 15931 17000 12472 470477 -51460 12472 17812 -5340 | 10718.1
3-May-18 5374 -1338 -5902 -2009 2253 -5308 -5836 469383 -56202 -5836 -1094 -4742 | 10679.7
4-May-18 286 6511 1337 2680 17972 2039 3662 496546 -79703 3662 27163 -23501 | 10618.3
7-May-18 1042 -425 1906 2780 11045 2464 5412 509946 -87691 5412 13400 -7988 | 10715.5
8-May-18 2607 4331 3363 -1470 5915 810 6780 518722 -89687 6780 8776 -1996 | 10717.8
9-May-18 5760 3434 10397 2835 5799 7281 23438 530790 -78317 23438 12068 11370 | 10741.7
10-May-18 241 -391 -1241 382 -2160 2204 1204 528621 -74944 1204 -2169 3373 | 10716.6
11-May-18 16957 5626 13040 1016 -6905 12941 42938 528358 -31743 42938 -263 43201 | 10806.5
14-May-18 3524 883 3027 10827 6576 16613 23164 546644 -26865 23164 18286 4878 | 10806.6
15-May-18 10627 1651 13703 -4902 20378 6397 30727 563771 -13265 30727 17127 13600 | 10801.9
16-May-18 -4953 3509 685 -2418 20293 -1212 -5480 585155 -40129 -5480 21384 -26864 | 10741.1
17-May-18 1980 2975 -7502 -774 -2185 -4250 -9772 585171 -49917 -9772 16 -9788 | 10682.7
18-May-18 -76 18555 -12769 7692 15792 1466 -11379 627210 -103335 -11379 42039 -53418 | 10596.4
21-May-18 1870 10013 -5645 -1239 12798 -13474 -17249 648782 -142156 -17249 21572 -38821 | 10516.7
22-May-18 -1197 8342 -2253 4106 153 -6031 -9481 661383 -164238 -9481 12601 -22082 | 10536.7

Flls have reduced the long position in Index Future on Tuesday. They have reduced 1197 in Index Future long while they
have added the positions in Index Future short by 8342. On option side, they have reduced the 6031 Open Interests in Index
PUT short where they have added 153 in Index PUT long. On Call side, they have added 4106 in Index CALL short and
reduced 2253 in Index CALL long. Overall, they have reduced the 9481 positions in long against short added by 12601.
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Today News / Corporate Action
Cipla: Drug major Cipla on Tuesday reported
consolidated profit of Rs 178.61 crore for the
quarter ended March 31. The firm had posted
a loss of Rs 61.79 crore in the corresponding
quarter last fiscal. Total income of the
company stood at Rs 3,737.9 crore, up 3.69
per cent against Rs 3,604.79 crore in the
year-ago period.

Bata India: Footwear maker Bata India on
Tuesday said its net profit for March quarter
had jumped 44.8 per cent to Rs 52 crore from
Rs 35.9 crore in the same period a year ago,
thanks to higher sales and improved
margins.

HPCL.: State-owned  refiner ~ Hindustan
Petroleum Corp on Tuesday posted a nearly
4 per cent fall in fourth quarter net profit,
hurt by higher expenses. Net profit was Rs
1,748 crore ($257.04 million) in the three
months ended March 31, compared with Rs
1,819 crore a year earlier.

DHFL: Dewan Housing Finance’s Rs 12,000
crore NCD issue grossed over Rs 10,200
crore on Day 1 of the offering. The QIB
portion was oversubscribed 2.37 times while
retail and HNI investors pored in Rs 2,800
crore. DHFL can raise Rs 12,000 crore with
a base size of Rs 3,000 crore and an option to
retain oversubscription of up to Rs 9,000
crore. The bond issue opened for
subscription on May 22 and is scheduled to
close on June 4, with an option of early
closure or as decided by the board of
directors of the company.

ICICI Bank: The Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Sebi) is investigating
whether ICICI Bank failed to make adequate
disclosures relating to allegations of
impropriety against CEO Chanda Kochhar in
the Videocon loan case. The capital market
regulator suspects that the private lender may
not have disclosed key developments in this
case to stock exchanges.

HDFC Bank: Macquarie has maintained
‘outperform’ rating on HDFC BankNSE -
0.16 % and revised target price to Rs 2,600
from Rs 2,676. The firm expects HDFC
Bank’s book value per share to continue a 20
per cent compounded growth for FY18-
FY21. Macquarie expects return on assets to
further improve to 2 per cent by FY21,
driven mainly by operating efficiencies.
Shares of HDFC Bank ended flat at Rs
1,991.15 on Tuesday.

Increase in Open Interest & Increase in Price

% Change In

BERGEPAINT 293.10 3.51 923 28.73
IGL 260.85 0.23 3231 23.37
PAGEIND 23489.90 1.81 2351 20.01
PIDILITIND 1121.00 2.33 1884 20.01
Decrease in Open Interest & Increase in Price
% Change in % Change In
Symbol Current Price Price Current Ol ol
JUSTDIAL 431.50 5.86 2636 -8.47
NCC 107.00 9.07 4586 -5.72
PCJEWELLER 192.45 15.24 4832 -5.63
BALRAMCHIN 73.00 10.19 4274 -5.51

Increase in Open Interest & Decrease in Price

% Change In

10C 16.15 -3.44 13579.00 9.49
POWERGRID 210.95 -0.45 7269 8.80
CANBK 246.40 -0.14 7999 8.42
BHARATFORG 685.00 =17 8261 8.38

Decrease in Open Interest & Decrease in Price

% Change in % Change In
Current Price Price Current Ol Ol

CENTURYTEX 1002.80 -0.48 10678 -2.68
REPCOHOME 573.00 -0.58 752 -1.05

MINDTREE 1023.10 -0.84 3440 -0.95
MUTHOOTFIN 399.15 -0.37 1319 -0.53

Global Equity Indices (Asian Indices at 8:40 am)

Indices ‘

Dow 30 24834.41 -0.72
S&P 500 2724.44 -0.31
NASDAQ 7378.46 -0.21
S&P 500 VIX 13.22 1.07
AEX 572.05 0.35
CAC 40 5640.10 0.05
FTSE 100 7877.45 0.23
DAX 13169.92 0.71
BOVESPA 82738.88 1.13
HANG SENG 30910.00 -1.04
NIKKEI 225 22675.00 -1.24
KOSPI 2468.88 0.09
China A50 12444.13 -1.07

For Disclosures, please click http://justtrade.in/jt_disclosures.pdf
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Date Event Country Actual Expected

03/05/2018 | Nikkei Services PMI FEB INR 47.8 51.3
ISM Non-Manufacturing PMI us 59.5

03/07/2018 | ADP Employment Change FEB us 54.8
Balance of Trade JAN us $-52.8B

03/09/2018 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $420.8B

03/12/2018 | Industrial Production YoY INR 7.4%
Inflation Rate YoY FEB INR 8.6%

03/15/2018 | Balance of Trade FEB INR $-15.3B

03/23/2018 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $420.7B

03/28/2018 | Government Budget Value FEB INR -6765.59B -6253.6B

03/30/2018 | Government Budget Value FEB INR -6253.6B
Deposit Growth YoY INR
External Debt Q4 INR $503.5B

04/02/2018 | Nikkei Manufacturing PMI MAR INR 52.1 51.99

04/05/2018 | Cash Reserve Ratio INR 4%

RBI Interest Rate Decision INR 6%

04/12/2018 | Industrial Production YoY FEB INR 8.97%
Inflation Rate YoY MAR INR 4.44% 5.1%
Manufacturing Production YoY FEB INR 8.7% 12.02%

04/13/2018 | Balance of Trade MAR INR S-12B S -14.5B

04/27/2018 | Deposit Growth YoY INR 8% -

05/02/2018 | Nikkei Manufacturing PMI INR 51.1

05/02/2018 | Fed Interest Rate Decision us 1.75%

05/04/2018 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR 50.9
Non-Farm Payroll APR us 195K

05/11/2018 | Bank Loan Growth YoY INR - -
Inflation Rate YoY INR - 4.5%
Industrial Production YoY INR 6%

05/15/2018 | Balance of Trade Apr INR $-10.1B

05/31/2018 | GDP Growth Rate YoY INR 7%
Government Budget Value INR -5653.2B

06/06/2018 | RBI Interest Rate Decision INR 6%
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